SSPPXX33994400
11AA  LLooww  DDrrooppoouutt  VVoollttaaggee  RReegguullaattoorr
July 3, 2023  Rev. 1.0.1
1
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The SPX3940 is a 1A, accurate voltage
regulator with a low drop out voltage of
280mV (typical) at 1A.

11AA  LLooww  DDrrooppoouutt  VVoollttaaggee  RReegguullaattoorr
245DSR00 4 Rev. 1.0.1
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Temperature Range Package Package Method Lead Free Note 2
SPX3940AM3-L-3-3/TR -40°C≤TJ≤+125°C 3-pin SOT-223 2.5k/Tape & Reel Yes 3.3V Output Voltage – 1%
SPX3940AM3-L-5-0-TR -40°C≤TJ≤+125°C 3-pin SOT-223 2.5k/Tape & Reel Yes 5.0V Output Voltage – 1%
SPX3940AT-L-3-3/TR -40°C≤TJ≤+125°C 3-pin TO-263 500/Tape & Reel Yes 3.3V Output Voltage – 1%
SPX3940M3-L-2-5/TR -40°C≤TJ≤+125°C 3-pin SOT-223 2.5k/Tape & Reel Yes 2.5V Output Voltage – 2%
SPX3940M3-L-5-0/TR -40°C≤TJ≤+125° 3-pin SOT-223 2.5k/Tape & Reel Yes 5.0V Output Voltage – 2%
SPX3940T-L-3-3/TR -40°C≤TJ≤+125° 3-pin TO-263 500/Tape & Reel Yes 3.3V Output Voltage – 2%
NOTE: For more information about part numbers, as well as the most up-to-date ordering information and additional
information on environment rating, go to www.maxlinear.com/SPX3940
SSPPXX33994400
11AA  LLooww  DDrrooppoouutt  VVoollttaaggee  RReegguullaattoorr
245DSR00 5 Rev. 1.0.1
TYPICAL PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS
Schematic and BOM from Application Information section of this datasheet.
Fig. 4: Line Regulation
Fig. 5: Load Regulation
Fig. 6: Ground Current vs Load Current
Fig. 7: Ground Current vs Input Voltage
Fig. 8: Ground Current vs Load Current in Dropout
Fig. 9: Dropout Voltage vs Load Current
SSPPXX33994400
11AA  LLooww  DDrrooppoouutt  VVoollttaaggee  RReegguullaattoorr
245DSR00 6 Rev. 1.0.1
Fig. 10: Ground Current vs Temperature
ILOAD=100mA
Fig. 11: Output Voltage vs Temperature
ILOAD=100mA
Fig. 12: Ground Current vs Temperature
ILOAD=500mA
Fig. 13: Ground Current vs Temperature
Dropout, ILOAD=750mA
Fig. 14: Ground Current vs Temperature
ILOAD=1.5A
Fig. 15: Ground Current vs Temperature
Dropout, ILOAD=1.5A
SSPPXX33994400
11AA  LLooww  DDrrooppoouutt  VVoollttaaggee  RReegguullaattoorr
245DSR00 7 Rev. 1.0.1
Fig. 16: Dropout Voltage vs Temperature
ILOAD=750mA
Fig. 17: Dropout Voltage vs Temperature
ILOAD=1.5A
Fig. 18: Enable Current vs Temperature
VEN=16V
Fig. 19: Enable Threshold vs Temperature
SSPPXX33994400
11AA  LLooww  DDrrooppoouutt  VVoollttaaggee  RReegguullaattoorr
245DSR00 8 Rev. 1.0.1
THEORY OF OPERATION
The SPX3940 incorporates protection against
over-current faults, reversed load insertion,
over temperature operation, and positive and
negative transient voltage.
THERMAL CONSIDERATIONS